

Provider Update – July 2017

Mid-Quarter Instructions-- Routine or Recurring Items

Listed below are instructions for the January Update that will not be released by July 1, 2017. Due to the nature of these routine or recurring items, a full 90-day advance notice could not be given. Unless noted below, these instructions have an implementation date of July 31, 2017.

SUBJECT	DATE RELEASED
The Supplemental Security Income (SSI)/Medicare Beneficiary Data for Fiscal Year 2015 for Inpatient Prospective Payment System (IPPS) Hospitals, Inpatient Rehabilitation Facilities (IRFs), and Long Term Care Hospitals (LTCH) Transmittal 1863, One Time Notification [PDF, 49 KB]	Rel. Date: 06/30/2017 Imp. Date: 07/31/2017
Suppression of the Standard Paper Remittance Advice (SPR) in 45 Days if also receiving Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA) Transmittal 1890, One Time Notification [PDF, 38 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/04/2017 Imp. Date: 01/02/2017
Provider-Based Determination Transmittal 1891, One Time Notification [PDF, 59 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/4/2017 Imp. Date: 11/06/2017
October Quarterly Update to 2017 Annual Update of HCPCS Codes Used for Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) Consolidated Billing (CB) Enforcement Transmittal 3825, Medicare Claims Processing [PDF, 72 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/04/2017 Imp. Date: 10/02/2017
Inpatient Psychiatric Facilities Prospective Payment System (IPF PPS) Fiscal Year (FY) 2018 Transmittal 3826, Medicare Claims Processing [PDF, 55 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/04/2017 Imp. Date: 08/04/2017
Quarterly Influenza Virus Vaccine Code Update - January 2018 Transmittal 3827, Medicare Claims Processing [PDF, 51 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/04/2017 Imp. Date: 01/02/2017
Implementation of the Transitional Drug Add-On Payment Adjustment Transmittal 1889, One Time Notification [PDF, 58 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/04/2017 Imp. Date: 01/02/2018
Claim Status Category and Claim Status Codes Update Transmittal 3839, Medicare Claims Processing [PDF, 60 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/18/2017 Imp. Date: 01/02/2018
Healthcare Provider Taxonomy Codes (HPTCs) October 2017 Code Set Update Transmittal 3842, Medicare Claims Processing [PDF, 54 KB]	Rel. Date: 08/18/2017 Imp. Date: 01/02/2018

October 2017 Update of the Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) Payment System Transmittal 3854, Medicare Claims Processing [PDF, 145 KB]	Rel. Date: 09/01/2017 Imp. Date: 10/02/2017
Targeted Probe and Educate Transmittal 1919, One Time Notification [PDF, 59 KB]	Rel. Date: 09/15/2017 Imp. Date: 10/01/2017